

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 423 OF 2018

Shri.dnyaneshwar Shivram ShindeAppellant

V/S

Shri.balasaheb Adinath RavalRespondent

None Present for Parties.

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J

DATE : 7th November, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 20/11/2019

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)