

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 423 OF 2018**

Shri Dnyaneshwar Shivram Shinde ... Appellant

VS.

Shri Balasaheb Adinath Raval and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Padmanabh D. Pise a/w. Ms. Sejal A. Hariyan, for Appellant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 5th AUGUST 2024

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the original defendant no.2 has filed Second Appeal No. 190 of 2018, to challenge the same impugned judgment and decree. He therefore requests to keep the present Second Appeal alongwith the connected Second Appeal which is due on 4th October 2024.

2. List this Second Appeal on 4th October 2024 alongwith Second Appeal No. 190 of 2018.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)