

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 190 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1715 OF 2017**

Nirmala Shashikant Mule ... Appellant
Vs.
Balasaheb Adinath Raval ... Respondents
Deceased through LRs and Others

**WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 423 OF 2018**

Shri Dnyaneshwar Shivram Shinde ... Appellant
Vs.
Balasaheb Adinath Raval ... Respondents
Deceased through LRs and Others

Mr. Chintan Shah for the Appellant in SA/190/2018.

Mr. Padmanabh Pise a/w. Ms. Sejal A. Hariyan for Respondents.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 4th OCTOBER 2024

ORDER :

1. These Second Appeals are pending for admission.
2. List the Second Appeal for "Admission" on 3rd January 2025.
3. Ad-interim relief if any, operating till date to continue till the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]