

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO.423 OF 2018**

Dnyaneshwar Shivram ShindeAppellant
Vs.
Balasaheb Adinath RavalRespondent

**SECOND APPEAL NO.190 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1715 OF 2017**

Nirmala Shashikant MuleAppellant
Vs.
Balasaheb Adinath Raval
(Deceased Thruough Lrs) & Ors.Respondent

Mr. Balaji P. Shinde i/b Mr. P. D. Pise, for the Appellant.
Ms. Divya Arvind Pawar i/b Ms. Anusha P. Amin, for the Appellant in
SA No. 190 of 2018.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 22nd AUGUST 2025

PC.:-

1. By consent of the parties, stand over to **19th September 2025.**
2. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)