

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 423 OF 2018

Shri.dnyaneshwar Shivram ShindeAPPELLANT

V/S

Shri.balasaheb Adinath RavalRESPONDENT

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 190 OF 2018

Nirmala Shashikant MuleAPPELLANT

V/S

Balasaheb Adinath Raval (deceased Thru Lrs)....RESPONDENT

And Others

Adv Sejal Hariyan I/b Padmanabh Pise for Appellant (Through
VC) in SA/423/18

Adv Divya Pawar I/b Anusha Amin for Appellant in SA/190/18

Adv Shantanu Patil a/w Tejeej Nadaf for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. G.
CHAPALGAONKAR J**

DATE : 19th September, 2025

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 14/11/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)