

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.423 OF 2018

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV RAMESH
JADHAV
Date: 2025.11.17
10:43:57 +0530

Dnyaneshwar Shivram Shinde ... Appellant
V/s.
Balasaheb Adinath Raval & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.190 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1715 OF 2017
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.190 OF 2018

Nirmala Shashikant Mule
Since Deceased Through His Legal Heirs
& Ors. ... Appellants
V/s.
Balasaheb Adinath Raval & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Padmanabh D. Pise with Sejal A. Hariyan and
Prathamesh Patil for the appellants.
None for respondents.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : NOVEMBER 14, 2025

P.C.:

SECOND APPEAL NO.423 OF 2018

1. None for respondents.
2. Stand over to 19th January 2026.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)