

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO.423 OF 2018**

Shri. Dnyaneshwar Shivram ShindeAppellant
Vs.
Shri. Balasaheb Adinath RavalRespondent

**WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.190 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1715/2017**

Nirmala Shashikant MuleAppellant
Vs.
Shri. Balasaheb Adinath RavalRespondent

Mr. Padmanabh Pise with Mr. Prathamesh Patil, for the Appellant and Respondent No.2 in SA-190 of 2018.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 19th JANUARY 2026

PC.:-

1. There are three matters challenging the same judgment in Second Appeal. It appears from the record that the matters were listed before this Court on 14th November 2025.
2. Issue notice to the Appellant and the Respondents in all matters, returnable on **16th February 2026**.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)