

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.423 OF 2018

Shri.Dnyaneshwar Shivram ShindeAppellant

Vs.

Shri.Balasaheb Adinath RavalRespondent

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO.190 OF 2018

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1715 OF 2017

Nirmala Shashikant MuleAppellant

Vs.

Shri.Balasaheb Adinath RavalRespondent

None for the Appellant.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 20th FEBRUARY 2026

PC.:-

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 27th March 2026.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)