

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 423 OF 2018

Shri.dnyaneshwar Shivram ShindeAPPELLANT
V/S
Shri.balasaheb Adinath RavalRESPONDENT

Adv Padmanabh Pise a/w Prathamesh Patil for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL LAXMAN
PANSARE J**

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 02/07/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)